MlL!3Lb( (~)~fi 3271 (E) 3 Jy 0 = @p = @)I LpgFOFOE " 4 P P
(ap 6, ~MOH ,?JBLu~~M& GE
p$!1MbGplbWpUmEM111)RP,141MLe19
.,
wu@nb z ~112~1 A wii x wlienlinbn2iKiLMLuieip (FV) UUIOEULD
('QA - 'QA - 'Q )(WI)='3
(9-VY. ( '0 A - '0 A - '0 )(wT) = '3
('0~ - 'DA - '0 )(WI)=%

~ ~ ~ w S O L ~ .
c I Units
ORDERING GUIDE
GndlUoru
v,m mar s
T* = +2ST
AMPOPEP
AMWZFS ZW pV
AMWPGBC
AhwmE
Min Tm hk.
AMPDZF
Min Tm Mar Unils
~ ~ o . i m x o . i i s i n ~ i i , w ~ p m i l s
@m2xzs5mr,7.73~.,"m)
Dfee Characteristics
WAFm TEST LIMITS at vs = -15 V, V C ~  = o V, TA = +250C, unless owwise  noted.
Parameter
Input GiTset Voltage
Output Ollset Voltage
POWR Supply
Rrjectlon
Input Bias C m n t
Input OIIset C m n t
Common-Mode
Rejmtion
ssmbd
Input Volta~e Range
1 5 0 M
Gain Equation Accuracy I c=-+I.C=~OOD R 1 0.7
VIOS
VWS
PSR
IB
bs
Gnditlom
IVR
ESD (elecumtattc discharge) sensitive device. Elenmstatlc charges as hlgh a 4000 V readily
acmrrmkte on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without d e t d o n .
Although the AMP02 iatacwm proprietary ESD protectton circuirry. permanent damage may
n r u r  on devices ~ b j m e d  to high energy elenmstattc d'wharges. Therefore, p r o p  ESD
p&an~lonr are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Vs=rt4.8Vto+18V
G =  IRM
C =  1M)
G =  10
C = l
Output Voltage Swing
AMP02 GBC
Limits
Guaranteed by CMR Tats
Units
200
8
110
110
95
75
20
10
Vour
KV I m X
mV mx
dB mln
nA lnax
nA m
f 11
- -
9 = l k Q  f 12 V min
supply r..hmnt 1 1,
V min
NOTE
~ ~ m ~ i n & ~ m B r ~ ~ I > O C m ~ l l m s m d ~ m ~ a n d m m a l f i & l o a . f i d d ~ ~ g b m ~ ~